
 

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF STRONG 
 BY–LAW #2014-018 As Amended 

Being a By-law to prescribe a Tariff of Fees 
For LANDFILL #1 Located at Con 10 Pt. Lot 31 

Township of Strong 
 
WHEREAS Section 208.2 and 208.6(b) and Section 326 of the Municipal Act, 2001 
provides that the Council of a municipality may by by-law prescribe a tariff of fees and 
collection process of these fees. 
NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF 
STRONG DOES HEREBY ENACT AS FOLLOWS: 
 
1. That Fee Schedule A for Land Fill #1 is for WASTE GENERATED within the boundaries 

of the Township of Strong, the Village of Sundridge and the Township of Joly ONLY. 
 

2. The by-law shall be in full force on the date of final enactment and shall be posted in the 
Municipal Office foyer for Public Inspection. 
 

3. Collection of the prescribed fee outlined above and as authorized under section 326 of 
the Municipal Act, 2001 may be recovered in a like manner as municipal taxes. 
 

4. It is the policy of Council that (1) One Landfill Gate Card will be issued per household in 
the Township of Strong and Joly and the Village of Sundridge for those who apply for the 
card. 
 

5. It is the policy of Council that the Re-use Centre will be open on a year round basis. 
 

6. This by-law shall be in full force and effective on August 12, 2014 and By-law  
2010-0024 is hereby repealed.  
 
 

All regulations set out in By-law 2003-1463 shall also apply to any and all Landfill Sites under 
the control of the Township of Strong. 
 
 
AS READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 11th DAY OF AUGUST 2014. 
AS READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 11th DAY OF 
AUGUST 2014. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Linda Maurer, Clerk       Christine Ellis, Mayor 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF STRONG 
 BY-LAW #2014-018 

Being a By-law to prescribe a Tariff of Fees 
For LAND FILL #1 Located at Con 10 Pt. Lot 31 

Township of Strong 
 

SCHEDULE “A” As amended  
 

 

Service Volume/Description Fee 

Waste Sorted Half ton/trailer No charge 

Waste Unsorted Pickup or trailer (single axle) $100.00 

Waste Sorted  Up to tandem dump trailer 
(dual axle) 

$150.00 

Waste Unsorted Up to tandem dump trailer 
(dual axle) 

$250.00 

Waste Sorted  Single axle/trailer $150.00 

Waste Unsorted Single axle/trailer $200.00 

Waste Sorted Tri-axle load $250.00 

Waste Unsorted Tri-axle load $350.00 

Shingles/Roofing Material 
Sorted 

Partial load (utility trailer) 
Requires approval from 
Landfill Supervisor prior to 
issuance  

$  50.00 

Shingles/Roofing Material 
Sorted 

Pickup truck half or 1 ton $100.00 

Shingles/Roofing Material 
Sorted 

Utility trailer (single/tandem) $100.00 

Shingles/Roofing Material 
Sorted  

Tandem trailer  $250.00 

Shingles/Roofing Material 
Sorted 

Tandem truck  $500.00 

Shingles/Roofing Material All loads Refunds be will be permitted 
provided adequate 
documentation is presented 

Asbestos Half ton load (disposed as per 
MOE regulation) 

$100.00 

Asbestos Tandem trailer (disposed as 
per MOE regulation) 

$350.00 

Contaminated Soil Tandem truck (local property)  $450.00 
plus applicable taxes 

Contaminated Soil Tri-axle truck (local property)  $900.00 
plus applicable taxes 

Appliance with Freon Any device  $  35.00 

Appliance without Freon Any device No Charge 

Scrap Metal Any items No Charge 

Brush Any items (except no stumps) No Charge 

Re-Use Centre Any items without Freon No Charge 

Landfill Card Township of Strong 
households 

$    5.00 

Replacement Landfill Card Township of Strong 
households 

$  10.00 

Landfill Card Township of Joly/Village of 
Sundridge 

$  10.00 

Replacement Landfill Card Township of Joly/Village of 
Sundridge 

$  20.00 

Landfill Cards for landowners Trailer license Strong/Joly $  20.00 

Landfill fee to reactivate cards Deactivated due to misuse $  50.00 

 
 


